W e . s u p p o r t . t h e
i n n o v a t i o n s . o f . c u s t o m e r s
Leak - Proof
Flow & Control
Solution Partner
The Best Partner
for Value Creation
2

to the desired pressure rate with sufficient make-ups.
Material of Construction
How to Order
Description
S316 A276
or
A479
Body
Knurled Cap
Body Materials
Table of Dimension
Use S6 for 316 stainless steel, CS for carbon steel, or BS for brass as
a suffix to the basic part number. Example: SPUV-S–2T-S6
Option
• PTFE Poppet
PTFE poppet provides leak tight shut-off with finger
Pressure rating up to 200 psig (13.7bar) at 100°F (37°C)
Temperature rating up to 300°F (176°C)
To order, add designator-P as a suffix to the basic part number.
Example : SPUV-S-2N-P-S6
Caution: When installing a S-LOK purge valves, the vent hole should
be positioned not to influence the system fluid on operators. As the
vent hole turns with the cap, discharging the valve is executed by
turning the cap and be sure that purge valves should be always opened
slowly in order to protect operators from exposure to hazardous system
fluids.
Basic Part
Number
F
F
F
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
S
S
S
S
S
S
T
T
T
Inlet
End Connection
1/8 Female NPT
1/4 Female NPT
3/8 Female NPT
1/2 Female NPT
1/8 Male NPT
1/4 Male NPT
3/8 Male NPT
1/2 Male NPT
1/4in, 7/16-20
1/2in, 3/4-16
1/8 S-LOK
1/4 S-LOK
3/8 S-LOK
1/2 S-LOK
6mm S-LOK
8mm S-LOK
1/4 Tube Stub
3/8 Tube Stub
1/2 Tube Stub
Dimensions
L h H
In. mm In. mm in.(mm)
-2N